GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS OPTIONAL SERVICES AND FEATURES (Continued)

C. Rates (Cont)

3. Residential Bundles	Monthly Charges			
	Tier 1 <u>Channel Group</u>	Tier 2 <u>Channel Group</u>		
 a. Telephone and Video Bundle includes: (1) Local Residential Service (2) Subscriber Line Charge (SLC) (3) Caller ID Name/Number with Call Waiting (4) One initial non-PVR set top box 	\$ 76.49	\$ 82.49		
The following residential bundles include the choice of five of the following Optional Services and <u>Features</u> (Automatic callback, Automatic recall, Call forward busy, Call Forward no answer, Call forwarding, Call waiting, Short Speed 8, Long Speed 30, Selective call rejection, Selective call acceptance, Selective call forwarding, Selective distinctive ringing, Teen line/distinctive ring, Three-way calling, Toll access restriction, Voice mail, or Warm line):				
	·	Monthly Charge		
b. Telephone and Long Distance Bundle includes:		\$ 42.95	(R)	
 Local Residential Service Subscriber Line Charge (SLC) 1500 Minutes of Long Distance within the continental 48 states. \$0.04 rate per minute for usage in excess of allowance. Customers are allowed to exceed or "burst" over the monthly allowance of 1500 minutes up to 1750 minutes during one month each calendar year without incurring any additional per minute rate. Customers must contact the company's office to get credited for the overage charges for the burst allowance period. Caller ID Name/Number with Call Waiting 				
	Monthly Charges			
c. Telephone, Long Distance,	Tier 1 <u>Channel Group</u>	Tier 2 <u>Channel Group</u>		
and Video Bundle includes:	\$ 98.94	\$ 104.94	(R)	

(1) Local Residential Service

- (2) Subscriber Line Charge (SLC)
- (3) 1500 Minutes of Long Distance within the continental 48 states. \$0.04 rate per minute for usage in excess of allowance. Customers are allowed to exceed or "burst" over the monthly allowance of 1500 minutes up to 1750 minutes during one month each calendar year without incurring any additional per minute rate. Customers must contact the company's office to get credited for the overage charges for the burst allowance period.
- (4) Caller ID Name/Number with Call Waiting
- (5) One initial non-PVR set top box

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS OPTIONAL SERVICES AND FEATURES (Continued)

C. Rates (Cont)

3. Residential Bundles (Cont)

э.	Residential Bundles (Cont)	Monthly Charges			
		Tier 1 <u>Channel Group</u>	Tier 2 <u>Channel Group</u>		
d.	Telephone, Video, and Internet Bundle includes:	\$ 97.19	\$ 103.19		
	 Local Residential Service Subscriber Line Charge (SLC) Caller ID Name/Number with Call Waiting One initial non-PVR set top box 768K down/512K up High-speed Internet Five e-mail accounts E-mail filtering 				
	Add Starz & Encore to Tier 2 package OR Add HBO & Cinemax to Tier 2 package		\$ 112.19 \$ 121.49		
e.	Telephone, Long Distance, Video, and Internet Bundle includes:	\$ 119.64	\$ 125.64	(R)	
	 Local Residential Service Subscriber Line Charge (SLC) 1500 Minutes of Long Distance within the continental 48 states. \$0.04 rate per minute for usage in excess of allowance. Customers are allowed to exceed or "burst" over the monthly allowance of 1500 minutes up to 1750 minutes during one month each calendar year without incurring any additional per minute rate. Customers must contact the company's office to get credited for the overage charges for the burst allowance period. Caller ID Name/Number with Call Waiting One initial non-PVR set top box 768K down/512K up High-speed Internet Five e-mail accounts E-mail filtering 				
	Add Starz & Encore to Tier 2 package OR Add HBO & Cinemax to Tier 2 package		\$ 134.64 \$ 143.94	(R) (R)	